
1 

 

 

LOWER CAPE MAY REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 
BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING 

DECEMBER 17, 2020 
ADDENDUM 

       

FINANCE 
a. Approve the resolution for the 2020 HS Cafeteria and RMT Cafeteria RTU Replacement - Change Order 

#2 in the amount of $4,019.40 for new ceiling tiles and Change Order #3 in the amount of $4,650 to 
install new ceiling tiles and repair areas of the kitchen for a total of $8,669.40 (using allowance) to 
Falasca Mechanical. 
 

b. Approve submission of application for The Early College Model Program Competitive Grant in the amount 
of $200,000 to the NJDOE with the expected grant period to be April 1, 2021-August 31, 2022. 
 

c. Approve submission of application for the Addressing Student Learning Loss Program Competitive Grant 
for $156,425 per award, to the NJDOE with the expected grant period to be April 1, 2021-August 31, 2022. 

 
PERSONNEL 

a. Approve Joe Battle Jr. as a substitute bus driver for the 20-21 school year. 
 
ATHLETICS & EXTRA-CURRICULAR 

a. Approve the following staff for Virtual After-School Extra Help for the 20-21 school year: 
Raymond Agostini – HS Math    Elaine Marro – RMT Math 
Chris Rosenberg – HS English/Homework  Syd Peterkin – RMT Math 
Amanda Brier – HS English/Homework 
  


